## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCI Group, Inc.		06/18/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1525 W.T. Harris Blvd.
Internal Address:	Mail Code NC 0680
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3227303	DESIGN · PRICE · BUY ONLINE
Registration Number:	3304984	NATURALSTONE
Registration Number:	3485997	KILAWORX
Registration Number:	3463776	KILAWORX
Registration Number:	3346738	ECI
Registration Number:	3411290	DURA-20
Registration Number:	3411288	S STEEL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3315295	STEELOX
Registration Number:	3296129	VALUE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3259598	EXPRESS BUILDINGS
Registration Number:	3052544	ABLE DOOR MANUFACTURING A DIVISION OF NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS, L.P.
Registration Number:	3037314	MM MIDLAND METALS
Registration Number:	3171918	M MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS  TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK TRADEMARK TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

900128681

Registration Number:	3112441	MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3069796	ER ENNIS ROLLFORMING
Registration Number:	2444278	HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2390227	SABRE BUILDING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2293241	SENTRY XTR
Registration Number:	1971249	STEELOX
Registration Number:	1686013	ABLE
Registration Number:	0500226	STEELOX
Registration Number:	0320405	STEELOX
Registration Number:	3510203	DESIGNER SERIES
Serial Number:	78734227	DESIGN · PRICE · BUY ONLINE
Serial Number:	78680792	STEELBUILDING.COM
Serial Number:	77520095	BUILDERWORX
Serial Number:	77517009	BUILDERWORX
Serial Number:	77183434	3/4" HIGH RIB
Serial Number:	76691685	YOUR TEAM FOR BUILDING SUCCESS
Serial Number:	76685865	FASTAR
Serial Number:	76685864	EXPRESSPLUS
Serial Number:	76676639	PRO SERIES
Serial Number:	76693637	DOUBLE-LOK
Serial Number:	76693639	LONG BAY
Serial Number:	76692382	OUR PANELS MAKE THE DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	76695269	ECO-FICIENT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485.1270 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/

REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0665

Date:	03/06/2009	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=NGSI-T NCI to Wachovia#page1.tif		
source=NGSI-T NCI to Wachovia#page2.tif		
course-NCCLT NCLto Weehaviothage2 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0666

#### **NOTICE**

OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 18, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Description of

Trademark No.

Trademark

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1.

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.

Description of Trademark
Applied For

Date of Trademark

<u>Application</u>

See Schedule 1.

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

NCI GROUP, INC.

(as "Obligor")

Name: Todd R. Moore

Title: Exec. VP, Secretary & General Counsel

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Andrea S. Chew Name: Andrea S. Chen

Title: Vice President

### Schedule 1

# NCI Group, Inc. (Nevada Corporation)

## U.S. Trademarks

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DESIGN . PRICE . BUY ONLINE	3227303	04/10/07
NATURALSTONE	3304984	10/02/07
KILAWORX	3485997	08/12/08
KILAWORX	3463776	07/08/08
ECI and Design	3346738	12/04/07
DURA-20	3411290	04/15/08
S STEEL SYSTEMS and Design	3411288	04/15/08
STEELOX	3315295	10/23/07
VALUE EXPRESS	3296129	09/25/07
EXPRESS BUILDINGS	3259598	07/03/07
A ABLE DOOR MANUFACTURING A DIVISION	3052544	01/31/06
OF NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS, L.P. and Design		
MM MIDLAND METALS	3037314	01/03/06
M MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS and Design	3171918	11/14/06
MESCO BUILDING SOLUTIONS	3112441	07/04/06
ER ENNIS ROLLFORMING	3069796	03/21/06
HERITAGE BUILDING SYSTEMS	2444278	04/17/01
SABRE BUILDING SYSTEMS	2390227	09/26/00
SENTRY XTR	2293241	11/16/99
STEELOX and Design	1971249	04/30/96
ABLE	1686013	05/12/92
STEELOX	0500226	05/11/48
STEELOX	0320405	12/25/34
DESIGNER SERIES	3510203	09/30/08

# **Pending Applications**

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
DESIGN . PRICE . BUY ONLINE	78734227	10/17/05
STEELBUILDING.COM	78680792	07/28/05
BUILDERWORX and Design	77520095	07/11/08
BUILDERWORX	77517009	07/08/08
3/4" HIGH RIB	77183434	05/17/07
YOUR TEAM FOR BUILDING SUCCESS	76691685	07/30/08
FASTAR	76685865	01/17/08
EXPRESSPLUS	76685864	01/17/08
PRO SERIES	76676639	05/10/07
DOUBLE-LOK	76693637	10/17/08
LONG BAY	76693639	10/17/08
OUR PANELS MAKE THE DIFFERENCE	76692382	08/26/08
ECO-FICIENT	76695269	01/12/09

TRI1\681989v6

**RECORDED: 03/06/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0669